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Senior Judges Report
Name of Track Mohawk Campbellville
Date Monday, 12 Oct 2020 Post Time 19:00
Weather Race 1 - 11: Overcast (Temp: 15 deg. C)
Track Condition Race 1 - 11: Fast
No of Races 11 Number of Total Entries 183
qualifying races
Mutual Handle $1,929,138
Contact Paddock Track Investigator Outgoing Senior
Vet Meeting Maintenance Meeting Visit Judge Update
Senior Judge Associate Judge Associate Judge
Mckay, Rob Miller, Tom Hughes, Larry

Report on day’s events:
(Accidents, claims, fines and/or suspensions, objections and/or disqualifications, refunds and any other pertinent incidents) ....

Doug McNair has been excused from his 9 drives this evening.

Rick Zeron violation of AGCO rule 22.23.03 (b) (Used more than acceptable wrist
action), while driving “Hawaii” in race 8 on October 6" here at Mohawk Raceway.
Monetary penalty of $300 and a 5 day driving suspension October 18-22/20. Ruling
#10851109.

Race 1 — All clear.

Race 2 — “World Bet” #2 (Rick Zeron) made a break in stride and qualifies for
breaks. Placed on the Vet'’s list short term lame by the Association Vet.

Race 3 — All clear.
Race 4 — All clear.

Race 5 — Dagfin Henriksen violation of AGCO rule 22.25 (Late equipment change)
on the horse “Sortie”. Monetary penalty $200. Ruling # 1088202.

Race 6 — All clear.
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Race 7 — All clear.

Race 8 — Trevor Henry violation of AGCO rule 22.03 J (vii), (failure to come into
position on the gate), while driving “Hey Livvy”. Monetary penalty $200. Ruling
#1088226.

Race 9 — All clear.

Race 10 — All clear.

Race 11 — All clear.

Claims.

Race 1 — “Vines To Heaven” claimed (1) for $16,250 by All Star Farm for Trained
Taylor Fritz.



